
Page 1 of 6 
 

 DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF OCTOBER -2018 
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publicati
on of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified 
after Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not 

qualified after 
Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Schedule
d Date of 
completio

n of 
contract 

 
1 CDC4985P18 Diversion/Repairing of 

Approach road of length 
500 metre, Preparation of 
plinth, De-silting of existing 
Effluent pits and 
Construction/ Modification 
of RCC foundation for any 
drilling location in the 
existing plinth of Well at 
Makum/Hapjan area of 
Tinsukia district or any 
other locations including 
supply of all materials and 
equipment except Cement 
& Drum sheet. 

Press 17.6.17 Single Bid 14.08.17 33 (Thirty 
Three) 
Nos. 

26 (Twenty-Six)  
*(List attached in 
Annexure-I) 

7 (Seven)  
*(List attached in 
Annexure-I) 
 

Yes 6112015 
Dtd- 

05.10.2018 

H.L Chanda & 
Co. 

Vendor Code: 
400875 

85,65,089.18 16 Weeks. 

2 CDC8352P19 Construction of Boundary 
Wall around Overhead 
Water Storage Tanks (6 
nos.) located within OIL 
Housing area at Duliajan 
including supply of all 
materials except Cement 

Press 25.06.2018 Single Bid 26.07.2018 67(Sixty 
Seven) 
Nos. 

66 (Sixty-Six)  
*(List attached in 
Annexure-I) 
 
 

1 (One)  
Raju Phukan. 

Yes 6112017  
Dtd- 

08.10.2018 

R.B.Associates 
Vendor Code: 

401858 

82,97,790.88 90 Weeks 

3 DCC9032L19 Development of connecting  
road of Mrinal Jyoti 
Rehabilitation centre from 
Duliajan College road 
including supply of all 
materials. 
 

Limited 29.08.2018 Single Bid  27.09.18 156 (One 
Hundred 
Fifty Six)  

134 (One 
Hundred Thirty-
Four)  
*(List attached in 
Annexure-I) 
 
 

22 (Twenty-Two) 
Nos. 
*(List attached in 
Annexure-I) 
 
  

Yes 6112067 
Dtd- 

29.10.2018 

Dipen Sonowal 
Vendor Code: 

400699 

13,55,844.49 10 Weeks. 

4 DCC9106L19 Development of Bamhukuta 
village road in front of 
Central School Duliajan, 
including supply of all 
materials. 

Limited 06.09.18 Single Bid  04.10.2018 150 (One 
Thousand 
Fifty)  

138 (One 
Hundred Thirty-
Eight)  
 

12 (Twelve) 
 
 

Yes 6112069 
Dtd- 

31.10.2018 

Binita Gogoi 
Vendor Code: 

407015 

13,55,844.49 10 Weeks. 



Page 2 of 6 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publicati
on of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified 
after Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not 

qualified after 
Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Schedule
d Date of 
completio

n of 
contract 

 
5 
 

DCT1430P170 Hiring Services of 1 No. 
Brand new double cab pick-
ups built on TATA SCF 
709 CLB BS-IV/38 Chassis. 
 

Open 
Press 
 

22.06.2016 
 

Single Bid 
 

12.07.2016 
 

32542 
 

350 applicants 
were 
provisionally 
selected through 
lottery 

- 
 

Fixed 
Rate 
Contract 
 

6112028 dtd 
16.10.2018 
 

Dhiraj 
Borgohain 

60,82,821.74 
(excluding 
GST) 

4 Years 
 

6 DCT1430P170 Hiring Services of 1 No. 
Brand new double cab pick-
ups built on TATA SCF 
709 CLB BS-IV/38 Chassis. 
 

Open 
Press 
 

22.06.2016 
 

Single Bid 
 

12.07.2016 
 

32542 
 

350 applicants 
were 
provisionally 
selected through 
lottery 

- 
 

Fixed 
Rate 
Contract 
 

6112029  
dt. 
16.10.2018 
 

Dhiraj 
Borgohain 

60,82,821.74 
(excluding 
GST) 

4 Years 
 

7 CDI 9219 P19 Hiring of Services for 
Caretaking and 
Maintenance of OIL’s 
Office cum Transit 
Accommodation at 
Mizoram. 

Open 
Press 
 

18.09.2018 Single Bid 09.10.2018 2 1 
M/s. J.J. Security 
Service 

1 (M/s. Purnajyoti 
Pkukan, Duliajan, 
Assam  
( Vendor Code: 
401843) 
During scrutiny, 
offer of M/s. 
Purnajyoti Phukan 
has been found to 
be not conforming 
to BEC/BRC 
clauses 2.1.2,2.1.3 
and 3.13 of the 
tender .Hence not 
acceptable. 

Yes 6112075 
dtd. 
31.10.2018 

M/s. J.J. 
Security Service 

72,96,000.00 
(excluding 
GST) 

2 Years. 

8. CDO8014P19 Construction of 11(Eleven) 
Nos. of 160 KL capacity 
Formation Water Tanks and 
01(One) No. 40 KL 
Skimming Tank. 

Open E- 
Tender 

21.05.2018 Two Bid  26.06.2018 3(Three) 1. M/s. Deepak 
Construction 
Co. 

2. M/s. Mech 
Technik India 
Pvt. Ltd. 

3. M/s. Santosh 
Sahewalla 

 NIL Yes 6112016 
dated 
06.10.2018 

M/s. Santosh 
Sahewalla 
 

5,57,40,658.50 2(Two) 
years 
06(Six) 
months. 

9. CDO8256P19 Hiring the services for 
External painting of Tanks 
of various capacities at 
different production 
installations for a period of 
01(One) Year. 

Open E- 
Tender 

09.06.2018 Two Bid  10.07.2018 4(Four) 1. M/s. Binode 
Engg. Works 
 
2. M/s. Bharat 
Gogoi. 

1. M/s. M.P 
Transport Carriers. 
2. M/s. N.E. Paint 
Udyog. 

Yes 6112020 
dated 
08.10.2018 

M/s. Bharat 
Gogoi 

18,43,999.20 1(One) 
year 



Page 3 of 6 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publicati
on of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified 
after Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not 

qualified after 
Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Schedule
d Date of 
completio

n of 
contract 

 
10 CDG8300L19 Hiring the Services of Well 

Servicing Unit consisting of 
CTU, NPU & FPU 

Limited 
E-Tender 

N/A Single Bid  07.08.2018 09(Nine) 2(Two) 
1) M/s. Jay Bee 
Energy Pvt. Ltd. 
2) M/s. National 
Oil Maintenance 
Co. 

07(Seven) 
1) M/s. Techno 
Canada Inc. 
2) M/s. 
Schlumberger Asia 
Services Ltd. 
3) M/s. Assam Air 
Products (P) 
Limited 
4) M/s. Weafri 
Well Services 
Company Limited 
5) M/s. Almansoori 
Petroleum Services 
LLC 
6) BVishal Oil and 
Energy Limited 
7) M/s. SES Energy 
Services India 
Private 

Yes 6112040/ 
CDG8300L
19/2018 dtd. 
15.10.2018  

M/s. Jay Bee 
Energy Pvt. Ltd. 

40,24,95,000.00 4(Four) 
years 

11. CDG8300L19 Hiring the Services of Well 
Servicing Unit consisting of 
CTU, NPU & FPU 

Limited 
E-Tender 

N/A Single Bid  07.08.2018 09(Nine) 2(Two) 
1) M/s. Jay Bee 
Energy Pvt. Ltd. 
2) M/s. National 
Oil Maintenance 
Co. 

07(Seven) 
1) M/s. Techno 
Canada Inc. 
2) M/s. 
Schlumberger Asia 
Services Ltd. 
3) M/s. Assam Air 
Products (P) 
Limited 
4) M/s. Weafri 
Well Services 
Company Limited 
5) M/s. Almansoori 
Petroleum Services 
LLC 
6) BVishal Oil and 
Energy Limited 
7) M/s. SES Energy 
Services India 
Private 

Yes 6112046/ 
CDG8300L
19/2018 dtd. 
15.10.2018  

M/s. National 
Oilwell 
Maintenance 
Company 

40,24,95,000.00 4(Four) 
years 



Page 4 of 6 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publicati
on of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified 
after Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not 

qualified after 
Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Schedule
d Date of 
completio

n of 
contract 

 
12 CDG6002P18 Charter Hire of 2(Two) 

Nos. 500 HP(Min)-750 
HP(Max) capacity 
Workover Rigs Packages 
for a period of 03 years 

Open E-
Tender 

18.09.2017 Two Bid  28.11.2017 2(Two) 2(Two) 
1) M/s. Deep 
Industries Limited 
2) M/s. SK Petro 
Services Pvt. Ltd. 
 

Nil Yes 6112057/ 
CDG6002 
P18/DRLG/ 
19 dtd. 
26.10.2018 

M/s. Deep 
Industries 
Limited 

32,81,87,000.00 03(Three) 
years 

13 
 
 
 

CDI8489P19 Operation & Maintenance 
of water supply station at 
Tengakhat and Joypur OCS,  
for a period of 
3(Three)years 
 

Open 03.07.2018 Single Bid 09.08.2018 03 01 
M/s Ratul 
Borthakur. 

02 
M/s Halder 
Enterprise 
M/s Hygienic 
World  

L1 6112068  
dtd. 
29.10.2018 

M/s Ratul 
Borthakur. 

 33,32,025.00 3 Years 

14 
 
 
 

CDI8676P19 Replacement Of Gas & 
Water Line In B Type & C 
Type Oil Housing Area In 
Duliajan 
  

Open 18.07.2018 Single Bid 21.08.2018 02 01 
M/s M.P. 
Transport 
Carriers. 

01 
M/s Global 
Enterprise 

L1 6112041 
dtd. 
13.10.2018 

M/s M.P. 
Transport 
Carriers. 

 42,02,364.56 2 Years 

15 CDI8602P19 Hiring of Services for 
Major Overhauling and 
Steam Coil Replacement of 
Tank No - 6 at CTF, 
Duliajan. 
 

Open 17.07.2018 Single Bid 23.08.2018 01 01 
M/s 
J.M.Engineering 
& Co 
 

     Nil 
 

L1 6112049 
dtd. 
15.10.2018 

M/s 
J.M.Engineering 
& Co 
 

1,08,69689.06 12 Months 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 5 of 6 
 

ANNEXURE-I 
 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Nos.  & Names of parties qualified after Technical Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of parties not 
qualified after Technical  

Evaluation 
 

1 CDC4985P18 26 (Twenty-Six)  
Laban Dutta, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Baruas' Industries, Gogoi & Company, Gupta & Co, H.L. Chanda & Co., Inland Construction 
Co., L. Borgohain, Lexicon Engineering, Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co., Ningru Builders, Nirman Bikash, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, R B Associates, R.K. 
Deb & Co, Sunil Hazarika, Sujit Gogoi, United Builders, M M Construction, Raju Phukon, Dutta Enterprise, Nirman, Numal Saikia, Tapan 
Dutta, Jagadish Singh, Sankalpa Associates 

7 (Seven)  
MN Sonowal, India Construction, 
Syan Brothers, Utpal Chetia, Binud 
Kr.Saikia, Dulal Dutta, M Kalita & 
Co 
 

2 CDC8352P19 66 (Sixty-Six) Nos. 
B P Enterprise, Ujjal Gogoi, Navajyoti Enterprise, Ajoy Kumar Borah, Angkur Construction, Anuradha Builders & Carriers, Associated Eve's 
Construction, B S & Company, B L Sahu & Co, B.P & Sons, Baruah Construction & Co., Baruas' Industries, Bhabani Enterprise, Bonanza 
Construction Group, Bulbul Construction, Bulee Enterprise, Chawdang Brothers & Co, D N Bhuyan & Co, D. Kakoty & Co., Dinesh Chetia 
Dipen Konwar, B K Agarwalla, G. Rajkonwar, Gogoi Enterprise, Gohain Construction, India Construction, J.K. Industries, J.N. Company 
Jatin Chetia, Junali Enterprises, Jyotsna Enterprise, Khan & Co, Kumud Boruah, Kundu & Co, Labanya Construction, Lalit Raj Thakurai & 
Co., M C Baruah & Co, M Kalita & Co, M.M. Enterprise, Madhuri Enterprise, Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co., Nilraj Enterprise, Nirman Bikash 
Olivia Construction, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, Pradip Konwar & Co., R B Associates, R.T. Associates & Co, R G Enterprise, Ranjan Saikia 
Delta Enterprise, Saikia Associates, Sen & Sons, Sen Brothers, Sharma Construction, Sincon Engineering, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Sun 
Enterprise, Unemployee Youth Enterprise, United Builders, United Construction Company, Gunama Enterprise, M M Construction, 
Engineering Enterprise, Levant Construction, Gaurav Construction 

1 (One) No. 
Raju Phukan. 

3 DCC9032L19 134 (One Hundred Thirty-Four) Nos. 
Sri Moni Kanta Das, M/s M.R. Construction, M/s D.D. Construction, Smti Rumi Gogoi, M/s S.K Enterprise, Smti Pronati Saikia, M/s 
Commercial Enterprise, Sri Narayan Das, M/s United Enterprise, M/s J & N Enterprise, Md. Abul Kashim Ali Khan, Rup Mahanta, 
Dilip Phukan, Sri Guneswar Raj Konwar, Sri Gouri Shankar Baruah, Maya Chakraborty, M/s Jyoti Borah, Smti Ambika Gogoi, M/s Ranu 
Construction, Shri Nabin Dutta, Pabitra Das, Dipen Sonowal, Sri Lakhyadhar Chetia, M/s Lakhi Priya Hazarika, Sri Indra Konwar, Sri Kusha 
Gogoi, M/s M. Gohain, M/s Hussain & Sons, Smti Runu Gogoi, Mrs. Rupali Borkakoty, Biren Hazarika, M/s. T.R. Enterprise, M/s M.J. 
Enterprise, Sri Jibon Sonowal, M/s Hirendra Sensuwa, M/s R. Builders, M/s. Punima Enterprise, M/s.  S.B Enterprise, M/s Asia Enterprise 
Sri Moni Ram Borah, Smti. Dipali Hazarika, M/s. T.J. Gogoi, Chakra Dhar Gogoi, Sri Ajit Kumar Deb, M/s Monuranjan Phukan, M/s A.G. 
Enterprise, Bulbul Deb, M/s Sharma Builders, Debananda Baruah, Sri Keshab Borgohain, M/s Nirada Enterprise, Usha & Company, M/s. 
Riju Moni Sharma, Smti. Rumi Das, Anishmrita Chetia Handique, Sri Feroz Konwar, Sri Tanu Lahan, Rumi Begum, M/s N.M & P.G  
Construction, Smt Manjula Rava, M/s Brinchi Enterprise,  M/s S. S. Enterprise, Jang Bahadur Yadav, Madhabi Chutia, Sri Bhasan Ch. Dey 
Tridib Hazarika, Smt. Dipali Saikia, M/s Dipankar Sonowal, M/s D.B.Enterprise, Sri Chitra Ranjan Dutta, M/s Pacific Construction, Sri Ujjal 
Seal, Smti Monupama Boruah, Sri Khagen Gogoi, Md. Wahid Choudhuri, Smti Jayanti Chaliha, M/s.  B & G  Enterprise, Mrs Krishna Baruah 
M/S Kalpana Borah, Lanen Kumar Sonowal, Premadhar Saikia, M/s Ajoy Koch, M/s Pradip Chakraborty, M/s Nomi Construction, Sri 
Anirudha Deka, M/s L.K. Enterprise, Sri Prahlad Saikia, M/s A.K. Enterprise, Sri Khirod Sonowal, M/s B Construction, Smti Daisy Sikha 
Dutta Boruah, Smti Mamoni Borah, M/s Borah Construction, M/s. Malini Enterprise, M/s Rupohi Construction, M/s Keot Enterprise,  
Smti. Chitra Gohain, M/s. Mitra & Co., Sri Ratul Baruah, Biseswar Gogoi, Shri Shilpi Kant Borah, Sri Baburam Sarmah, Sri Ashok Projapati 
Kohar , Sri Bulu Sonowal, M/s Progoti Enterprise, M/s Anipa Enterprise, M/s R.J Enterprise, Smti Reena Gohain, Junmoni Sonowal, 
Tanushri Dhar, Sri Tridip Kumar Deka, Smti Dibyalata Borah, Mrs. Swapana Jyoti Gohain, Sri Deven Kalita, M/s. A.S. Construction, 
Sri Binod Gogoi, Pronob Jyoti Raj Konwar, M/s Gogoi Enterprise, Smti Mitali Das, M/s Phukan Construction, M/s  Raju Phukan 

22 (Twenty-Two) Nos. 
Sri Robin Dihingia, M/s R. R. G. 
Enterprise, M/s Bishnu Das, Sri Ujjal 
Seal, Jogeswar Saikia, M/s Himu 
Enterprise, Sri Jibon Dowrah, 
M/S Subhash Raju Brothers, M/s 
Gogoi & Singh Construction 
Company. Prahlad Saikia, Smti 
Nijumoni Moran, M/s. P.C. 
Construction, M/s R.K. Construction 
M/s Bubul Chandra Sarmah, M/s 
Jatin Deka, Sri Bijoy Chetia 
Smt Smrita Baruah, Manuranjan 
Baruah, Sri Manik Konwar, 
Sri Khirod Sonowal, M/s. P.C. 
Construction 



Page 6 of 6 
 

M/s. Borah & Sons, Binita Gogoi, Smt.Pratima Das, M/s A.G. Enterprise, D.G. Enterprise, M/s New National Builders, Smt Juri Bhuyan 
M/s C.M. Construction, M/s Rebo Mout, Nipa Kaur, Sri Jatin Gogoi, Sri Parag Gogoi, Sri Jibon Dowrah 

4 DCC9106L19 138 (One Hundred Thirty-Eight)  
M/s Keot Enterprise, M/s Monuranjan Phukan, Prahlad Saikia, Mrs. Rupali Borkakoty, M/s. Riju Moni Sharma, Smt. Dipali Saikia, Sri Ashok 
Projapati Kohar,  M/s Utpal Chetia, Pabitra Das, Smti Daisy Sikha Dutta Boruah, M/s B Construction, M/s L.K. Enterprise, Smti. Dipali 
Hazarika, M/s Pradip Chakraborty, M/s Raju Phukan, Sri Amal Das, M/s C.M. Construction, Dilip Phukan, Sri Khirod Sonowal, Smti 
Kalpana Dutta, Sri Tanu Lahan, Sri Bijoy Chetia, M/s. Mitra & Co., M/s Lakhi Priya Hazarika, M/s N.M & P.G  Construction, Biseswar 
Gogoi, M/s  D.K. Gogoi & Servios, Smti. Hemalata Gogoi Dutta, Sri Jibon Dowrah, Sri Moni Ram Borah, M/s Ranu Construction, M/s 
Progoti Enterprise, Sri Khagen Gogoi, M/s S.K Enterprise, M/s D.D. Construction, Smti Pronati Saikia, M/s. T.R. Enterprise, Smti. Chitra 
Gohain, Sri Narayan Das, M/s. D.B.Enterprise, Sri Keshab Borgohain, Maya Chakraborty, M/s M.R. Construction, Sri Parag Gogoi, 
Sri Jatin Gogoi, Mrs. Swapana Jyoti Gohain, Sri Chitra Ranjan Dutta, Md. Wahid Choudhuri, Pronob Jyoti Raj Konwar, Sri Kusha Gogoi 
Anishmrita Chetia Handique, M/s Anipa Enterprise, M/s M. Gohain, Smti Runu Gogoi, M/s Sharma Builders, Jang Bahadur Yadav,sSri 
Prahlad Saikia, M/s M.J. Enterprise, M/s Hirendra Sensuwa, Sri Jibon Sonowal, M/s Brinchi Enterprise, Sri Anirudha Deka, Sri Gouri 
Shankar Baruah, Smt.Pratima Das, Smti Ambika Gogoi, M/s. T Changmai, Shri Nabin Dutta, Chakra Dhar Gogoi, M/s. Punima Enterprise 
Usha & Company, Smti Monupama Boruah, Sri Bulu Sonowal, M/s Pacific Construction, Premadhar Saikia, Sri Moni Kanta Das, Smt Juri 
Bhuyan, M/s Nirada Enterprise, M/s Nomi Construction, M/s Gogoi & Singh Construction Company, Shri Shilpi Kant Borah, M/s 
Commercial Enterprise, Sri Chandra Gogoi, M/s C.G. Construction, M/s. D.P. Shukla & Sons, M/s. Nirmali Nath,sSri Krishna Thapa 
Sri Babul Gogoi, Sri Feroz Konwar, Jogeswar Saikia, Sri Guneswar Raj Konwar, M/s Borah Construction, M/s B & G  Enterprise, M/s New 
National Builders, M/s R. Builders, Dipen Sonowal, Sri Indra Konwar, Rup Mahanta, M/s. Malini Enterprise, M/s Rupohi Construction, M/s. 
T.J. Gogoi, M/s A.G. Enterprise, Rumi Begum, Madhabi Chutia, Tridib Hazarika, Smt Manjula Rava, Binita Gogoi, Pannalal Ghosh, Smti 
Jayanti Chaliha, M/s. Gogoi Enterprise, M/s. Phukan Construction, Smti Mitali Das, Sri Lakhyadhar Chetia, Biren Hazarika, M/s J & N 
Enterpise, M/s. Borah & Sons, M/s. P.C. Construction. Sri Manik Konwar, M/s A.K. Enterprise, Smti Reena Gohain, M/s Hussain & Sons 
M/S Jyoti Borah, Sri Bhasan Ch. Dey, M/s United Enterprise, M/s Rebo Mout, D.G. Enterprise, M/s S.B Enterprise, Tanushri Dhar,sSmti 
Dibyalata Borah, Sri Tridip Kumar Deka,  Smt Smrita Baruah, M/s. A.S. Construction, Junmoni Sonowal, M/s S. S. Enterprise, Sri Ratul 
Baruah, Smti Mamoni Borah, Sri Baburam Sarmah, Smti Rumi Gogoi, Sri Bijoy Borah 

12 (Twelve)  
M/s Bubul Chandra Sarmah, R K 
Construction, Bishnu Das, Nipa Kaur 
Sri Robin Dihingia, Manuranjan 
Baruah, M/s Jatin Deka, M/s Trade 
Wings Enterprise, Smti Nijumoni 
Moran, M/s Subhash Raju Brothers 
M/s Himu Enterprise, Sri Deven 
Kalita 

 


